

Personal Injury Commission

INSTRUMENT OF DELEGATION

Personal Injury Commission Act 2020

Under section 18 of *the Personal Injury Commission Act 2020* (Act), I, Judge Gerard Phillips, President of the Personal Injury Commission,

HEREBY DELEGATE my functions as President under section 62(1)(b) of the *Motor Accidents Compensation Act 1999*, as set out in attached Table of Delegations 'A' at item 35, to the position of:

1. Division Head, Motor Accidents Division.

The delegate must not subdelegate my functions except for the functions I authorise under section 18(4)(a) of the Act as functions that may be subdelegated.

This delegation has effect from 22 July 2022 and remains in force until revoked.

errand Shuth

Judge Gerard Phillips President **Personal Injury Commission** 22 July 2022

Table of delegations "A" – Personal Injury Commission Act 2020, PIC Regulation and Scheme regulations

Item	Rule	Functionof:	Description of delegated function	Member/s or role/s to whichthe function is delegated	Authorisation to sub- delegate the function	Member/s or officer/s to which the delegate sub- delegates the function
6.7 Motor Accidents Compensation Act 1999 No 41						
35	S62(1) (b)	President	Referral of matter for further medical assessment a matter referred for assessment under Part 3.4 may be referred again on one or more further occasions in accordance with Part 3.4	Division Head MA	Yes	N/A